

Pin-Up Contest - Vendors - Raffles - Chili Cook Off La County Fire Service Day Demonstrations

218 Glendora ave La Puente, Ca

\$25 pre registration before 4/23/18 For sponsorship, vendor Event shirt with pre registration booths, contact Jeff Lewis \$30 day of show

626 993-5942

Car show parking starts at 8:30 am cars must be parked by 9:30

Make check payable to Kiwanis Club of La Puente, P. O. Box 847 La Puente Ca 91747

Address: Email: Name:

Phone: Signature: Year Make & Model: Date:

I hereby release, discharge and agree not to sue the Kiwanis Club of La Puente, the City of La Puente, its elected and appointed officers, officials, agents, contractors, consultants, employees and volunteers for any injury, death or damage to or loss of personal property arising out of, or in connection with, my participation in the La Puente Kiwanis Car Show from whatever cause, including the active or passive negligence of the Kiwanis Club of La Puente, the City of La Puente, its elected and appointed officers, officials, agents, contractors, consultants, employees and volunteers or any other participants in the La Puente Kiwanis Club Car Show. The parties to this agreement understand that this document is not intended to release any party from any act or omission of "gross negligence," as that term is used in applicable case law and/or statutory provision. In consideration for being permitted to participate in the Kiwanis Club Car Show, I hereby agree, for myself, my heirs, administrators, executors and issigns, that I shall indemnify and hold harmless the Kiwanis Club of La Puente, City of La Puente, its elected and appointed officers, officials, agents, contractors, consultants, employees and volunteers from any and all claims, demands actions or suits arising out of or in connection with my participation in the event/class.